< 290) in Joseph Crabbs’ 1 hird Addi-

tion to the town, now city, of Deca-

tur, Adams county. Indiana, on the
cast line of said outlot, thence south

on the east line of said outlot to the
south line of the north half of said

outlot, thence west on the s*>uth
line of said north half one hundred

forty-five (145) feet, thence north

parallel with the vast line of said
outlot to a point sixty-three (63)

feet south of the n rth line of said

outlot. thence east one hundred

forty-five (145) feet to the place of

b< ginning (Known as th»' Nettie
Roop property on North Eleventh
Street.)

Tract Ao. 4
at 10.00 (o’clock A. M. December 17th
1933.

The south half of the northwest

quarter of Section twenty-eight (28)
in Township twenty•seven (27) .